American College Testing Company, has been used instead of the BUEQ to collect data. 
The advantage of the SOS is that it provides a vehicle not only for longitudinal 
comparison of students' satisfaction with BGSU, but also for possible comparison of 
results with those from comparable institutions across the country.  

One thousand three hundred and ninety eight (1,398) copies of the SOS were distributed 
in a representative sample of  41 undergraduate classes at BGSU's main campus in 
February 2001. A total of 1,001 usable survey forms were returned for an overall 
response rate of 71.6%. The majority of the respondents were full-time (97%), single